; Reference
W

Republic of the Philippines Nasater B

DEP~<TMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGhvAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

a8

ProjectiD: 700502 39S

MEMORANDUM

FOR ! MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated May 5, 2021 of DPWH Region IV-B Regional
Director YOLANDA L. TANGCO, endorsing the request for the approval of Modification of Assistant

District Engineer EVELYN R. PUERTOLLANO,

Marinduque District Engineering Office, Boac,

Marinduque, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300116204134000
Project ID: P00562395LZ

Local program

Local Roads and Bridges — Local Roads — Construction /
Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various
Infrastructure Including Local Projects

Repair / Restoration of Road with Slips, soil collapse and

landslide arinduque  Circumferential Road -
KO +080 — K0022+140, Lamesa, Santa Cruz,
arinduque

Local program

Local Roads and Bridges — Local Roads — Construction /
Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various
Infrastructure Including Local Projects

Repair / Restoration of Road with Slips, soil collapse and

landslide, imugue  Circumferential Road -
K0022 — K0022+407, Lamesa, Santa Cruz,
Marinliuque

. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P’000) Cost (P'000)
VR}'@‘% - Cwi-
R ilitation/Major Rehabilitation/Major
epair of Road Slope R 16.33/ R 19,600.00 Repair oad Slope R 7.90/ R 19,600.00
Protection Structure/ | SAuare meter Prpkettion Structure/ ‘squa}eber
1,200 Square Meters ,480 Square Meters
EAO = £ 400.00 EAO - £400.00
Total: £ 20,000 Total: £ 20,000

Justification:

*  Modification is necessary to change the station limit from K0022+080 — K0022+140 to K0022+137
— K0022+407 due to overlapping of station limit to the Road Widening Regional Project.

° To maximize the funding allocation, resulting to the increase of the given physical target from
1,200.00 square meters to 2,480.00 square meters.

Based on evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTQ/R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations
in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

3.4 APJ/RRB



